# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7245068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EARL F. ALBONE	11/05/2020
JARED SPIDEL	11/05/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6-10 KOISHIKAWA, 4-CHOME
Internal Address:	BUNKYO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	112-8088

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62932373
PCT Number:	IB2020000917
Application Number:	17091819

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (617)646-1666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617)646-1600

**Email:** donna.studley@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE. N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15648.0043 MORR-0059

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY M. JACOBSTEIN

SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey M. Jacobstein/

DATE SIGNED: 03/25/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2022\_03\_25 MORR-0059 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059511 FRAME: 0001

507198218

source=2022\_03\_25 MORR-0059 Assignment#page2.tif source=2022\_03\_25 MORR-0059 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059511 FRAME: 0002

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below-named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), of an invention entitled:

## ERIBULIN ANTIBODY-DRUG CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF USE

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph?

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
62/932,373	US	November 7, 2019

and as disclosed and claimed in an application to be filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming priority from United States Provisional Application No. 62/932,373, filed November 7, 2019,

AND, whereas We authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application to insert the International Application Number and filing date of the above-referenced application in the table below when known:

Application Number	Cauntry of Filing	Filing Date
PCT/IB2020/000917	РСТ	November 6, 2020

VHEREAS, Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, whose post office address is 6-10 Koishikawa, 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan 112-8088 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request that any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, We covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, We further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. We have hereunto set our hands.

PATENT REEL: 059511 FRAME: 0003 ACMMENTE CONTROLLER V GRAND CONTROL TOTAL CONTROL TOTAL CONTROLL STREET STREET SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) MORR-059-U1PC Attorney Docket No. 08061.0043-00304

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1	
2//	grajosa miestrijana i materika i kilonijan i zavinaja davi netika padaliki. Na
Signature Sale 40 / 20 / 20 / 20	ng alika disa lugar katalan disaga disaga na katalan di saka 1871
Earl F. ALBONE	
Print Name	<ul> <li>DBS egroup to the transport to the control of the con</li></ul>
5 November 2020	
Execution Date	
राष्ट्रभ को जो १ इक्टनावरोठ । सुवत्रवसी वहाँक कस्	grade is por analyse in portugal and company of them in a forest consideration of the consideration of the company of the comp
	stuvida se importifica viva e presidi prometa e i comprendire um establica e la catalita e la citalia. Labar stres e disportigajo i a negle establicava de la citalia i productiva e i citalia indicita e i e j. A c

ACTIVITY Continues of the continues of t

y dement to the moderal and interfer in a constant or and a single of the contract of the contract of the contract of the property of the contract of the cont

েছুকুৰ নিজ্ঞানৰ ইছন উটা হলতে হ'ব নিজ্ঞানিক সমন্ত্ৰীক লগতে হ'ব বিষয়ে সংগ্ৰহণ হ'ব প্ৰাৰ্থ কৰিছে। একৰি ইছি সংগ্ৰ ইছিলেইছিল লগতে নিজ্ঞান ইছিলেইছিল কৰু বিষয়ে নিজ্ঞানিক বিষয়ে কৰিছিল। ইলিলেইছিল

A SECONDARY CONTROLLED DE LA COLOR DE LA COLOR DE CONTROL DE CONTROL DE CONTROL SONS ENCORDEN. DE CONTROL DE C

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) MORR-059-U1PC Attorney Docket No. 08061.0043-00304

ASSIGNOR (Inve	eutor) Z
Signature	
Jared SPIDEL	
Print Name	_
07//6/23	5 CO
Execution Date	